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What’s happening? When?

Tuesday 9th September 2025 This information evening

Tuesday 7th October 2025 Post-16 Evening

Wednesday 15th October 2025 Study Skills Workshop

Friday 17th October 2025 First Progress Check goes home

Monday 24th November 2025 Mock exams begin

Tuesday 13th January 2026 Progress Check 2 goes home/Mock results afternoon

Thursday 15th January 2026 Y11 Parents’ Evening

W/B Monday 2nd February 2026 SLT 1-2-1 interviews

Monday 16th March 2026 Progress Check 3 goes home

Middle of March 2026 Non-examined assessments begin

Thursday 7th May 2026 Written examinations begin



Year 11 Careers Education



Careers Education at Soar Valley College

The Careers Team
 
Miss C Houlton - Careers Lead  
Mrs S Patel  - Careers Advisor 
Mr W Ridgeway - SLT Careers Link

Careers@soarvalley.aspirelp.uk
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Positive Steps @16 is an online platform for students to search for and make 
college applications. 

All Year 11 students MUST complete this form to ensure they have options 
available to them when you leave Soar Valley College. 

PS@16 can be used to apply for all post 16 learning opportunities in Leicester 
and Leicestershire. This includes:
• 6th form colleges 
• Schools with 6th forms 
• Further Education (FE) colleges 
• Foundation Learning 



Post 16 Options Evening

Tuesday 7th October 2025

5.30pm – 8pm 

Soar Valley College



Tuesday 26th August Tutor Period PS@16 Log Ons

W/C Monday 8th September Post 16 Evening – Letters Home

Thursday 18th September Reply slips returned for Post 16 Evening letters 

Wednesday 1st October PS@16 is now live – Application Process begins. Please complete your research 
and make your college applications.

Letters home re PS@16 applications process 

Wednesday 1st October Tutor Period – Post 16 Evening / PS@16 / Unifrog

Tuesday 7th October Post 16 Evening 5.30pm-8.00pm

W/C Monday 13th October PC1 grades will be added to your applications. This will be done for you. 

Tuesday 18th November Tutor Period  DEADLINE – PS@16

January / February 2026 College Interviews 
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Lots more such as 
Quizlet, Anki/Noji 

helps with creating 
flashcards and testing.

Youtube
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